
#  Miami OH (3-1) -vs- #  SDSU (2-1)
02/07/2026 at San Diego, CA (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ricciardi, Angelina (2-0)
Loss: Tarle, Candace (0-1)
HBP: Ricciardi, Angelina, Pu'a, Key-annah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Cowan First: Kelli Demianew Third Base: Chris Drumm 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: sunny; Temp: 72F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Miami OH 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 7 4 1
SDSU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 4

Miami OH 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manos, Bailey cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Fleming, Mia lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
    Krueger, Kari lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olive, Katy rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Carter, Ella 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mathis, Leila dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Beatty, Campbell PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pinter, Erin 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dieudonne, Evey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Danitza ss 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Mitchell, Jeneva PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Lindsay c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Patton, Madie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Campbell, McKenna c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Munoz, Daina PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Estrello, Mia 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ricciardi, Angelina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chevrier, Lea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 4 4 5 3 4

SF: Fleming, Mia (1)
SB: Manos, Bailey (1); Olive, Katy (1)
CS: Manos, Bailey (1)
HBP: Olive, Katy (1)
E: Olive, Katy (1)
DP: 1

SDSU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holcomb, Julie cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Williams, Jazmin lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pollard, Kaila 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ignacio, Jade c 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Gigante, Olivia dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Macario, Lala 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Waiki, Quinn ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dueker, Ally rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yellen, Angie PH/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
French, Emma 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Pu'a, Key-annah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tarle, Candace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 1 5

HBP: Pollard, Kaila (1)
E: French, Emma (1); Dueker, Ally (1); Pu'a, Key-annah (1); Tarle,
Candace (1)
DP: 2

Miami OH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ricciardi, Angelina (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 18 19 1 12 59
Chevrier, Lea 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 2 32
Totals 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 14 91

SDSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pu'a, Key-annah 4.2 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 16 17 6 5 50
Tarle, Candace (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 4 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 9 15 5 0 54
Totals 4 7 5 5 3 1 0 1 0 25 32 11 5 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami OH - Top of 1st MU sds
Manos,Bailey singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Manos,Bailey out caught stealing at second base, c to ss, runner left early. 0 0
Fleming,Mia walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Fleming,Mia advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Olive,Katy reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by French,Emma (E5) (2-1 BKB); Fleming,Mia scored
from second base; Olive,Katy advanced to second base. 1 0
Carter,Ella flied out to cf (0-2 KKF); Olive,Katy advanced to third base. 1 0
Mathis,Leila struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

SDSU - Bottom of 1st MU sds
Holcomb,Julie singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KFBF). 1 0
Williams,Jazmin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 FB); Holcomb,Julie advanced to second
base. 1 0
Pollard,Kaila reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KBKB); Holcomb,Julie out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Williams,Jazmin advanced to second base. 1 0
Pollard,Kaila out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Ignacio,Jade infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 FBK); Williams,Jazmin advanced to third base. 1 0
Gigante,Olivia singled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Williams,Jazmin scored; Ignacio,Jade advanced to
second base. 1 1
Macario,Lala grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 1

Miami OH - Top of 2nd MU sds
Pinter,Erin flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Hernandez,Danitza walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Miller,Lindsay walked (3-1 FBBBB); Hernandez,Danitza advanced to second base. 1 1
Estrello,Mia walked (3-1 BBKBB); Hernandez,Danitza advanced to third base; Miller,Lindsay advanced to
second base. 1 1
sdsu pitching change: Pua,Keyannah replaces Tarle,Candace. 1 1
MU substitution: Mitchell,Jeneva pinch running for Miller,Lindsay. 1 1
Manos,Bailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Hernandez,Danitza scored;
Mitchell,Jeneva advanced to third base; Estrello,Mia advanced to second base. 2 1
Fleming,Mia flew into double play to rf (3-1 KBBB); Mitchell,Jeneva out at HP on the play, rf to 2b to c, in a
double play. 2 1

SDSU - Bottom of 2nd MU sds
MU substitution: Miller,Lindsay replaces Mitchell,Jeneva at c, batting 8th. 2 1
Waiki,Quinn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Dueker,Ally grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
French,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1

Miami OH - Top of 3rd MU sds
Olive,Katy hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 2 1
Carter,Ella singled up the middle (0-1 K); Olive,Katy advanced to second base. 2 1
Mathis,Leila popped up to first base (1-1 BS). 2 1
Pinter,Erin reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Pua,Keyannah (E1) (1-0 B); Olive,Katy scored
from second base; Carter,Ella advanced from first base, scored on play and a throwing error by Dueker,Ally
(E9); Pinter,Erin advanced to third base. 4 1
Hernandez,Danitza singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Pinter,Erin scored, unearned. 5 1
Miller,Lindsay grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Hernandez,Danitza out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 5 1

SDSU - Bottom of 3rd MU sds
Holcomb,Julie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 1
Williams,Jazmin singled to center field (1-2 BSSFF). 5 1
Pollard,Kaila hit by pitch (1-0 B); Williams,Jazmin advanced to second base. 5 1



Ignacio,Jade grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-0 B); Williams,Jazmin out at 3B on the
play, 3b to 1b, in a double play. 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Miami OH - Top of 4th MU sds
Estrello,Mia lined out to first base (1-1 BF). 5 1
Manos,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SF). 5 1
Fleming,Mia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 1

SDSU - Bottom of 4th MU sds
Gigante,Olivia struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 5 1
Macario,Lala grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1
Waiki,Quinn grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 1

Miami OH - Top of 5th MU sds
Olive,Katy struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 5 1
Carter,Ella fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BBF). 5 1
MU substitution: Beatty,Campbell pinch hitting for Mathis,Leila. 5 1
Beatty,Campbell flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1

SDSU - Bottom of 5th MU sds
MU position change: Beatty,Campbell remains in the game at dh 5 1
sdsu substitution: Yellen,Angie pinch hitting for Dueker,Ally. 5 1
Yellen,Angie fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 5 1
French,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFS). 5 1
Holcomb,Julie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 1

Miami OH - Top of 6th MU sds
sdsu position change: Yellen,Angie remains in the game at rf 5 1
Pinter,Erin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 5 1
MU substitution: Dieudonne,Evey pinch hitting for Hernandez,Danitza. 5 1
Dieudonne,Evey flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 5 1
MU substitution: Patton,Madie pinch hitting for Miller,Lindsay. 5 1
Patton,Madie struck out (1-3 FBSS). 5 1

SDSU - Bottom of 6th MU sds
MU substitution: Hernandez,Danitza replaces Dieudonne,Evey at ss, batting 7th. 5 1
MU substitution: Campbell,McKenna replaces Patton,Madie at c, batting 8th. 5 1
MU pitching change: Chevrier,Lea replaces Ricciardi,Angelina. 5 1
Williams,Jazmin flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Pollard,Kaila grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 1
Ignacio,Jade singled to right center (3-2 KFFBFBFFB); Ignacio,Jade advanced from to third base on play and
a fielding error by Olive,Katy (E9). 5 1
Gigante,Olivia flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 FFFBF). 5 1

Miami OH - Top of 7th MU sds
MU substitution: Munoz,Daina pinch hitting for Estrello,Mia. 5 1
sdsu pitching change: Tarle,Candace replaces Pua,Keyannah. 5 1
Munoz,Daina walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
MU substitution: Estrello,Mia replaces Munoz,Daina at 2b, batting 9th. 5 1
Manos,Bailey reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Tarle,Candace (E1) (0-0); Estrello,Mia advanced
from first base to third base. 5 1
Manos,Bailey stole second base. 5 1
Fleming,Mia sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by rf, RBI (1-0 B); Estrello,Mia scored; Manos,Bailey
advanced to third base. 6 1



Olive,Katy singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Manos,Bailey scored, unearned. 7 1
Olive,Katy stole second base. 7 1
Carter,Ella flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBK); Olive,Katy advanced to third base. 7 1
Beatty,Campbell flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 7 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SDSU - Bottom of 7th MU sds
MU defensive substitution: Krueger,Kari replaces Fleming,Mia at lf 7 1
Macario,Lala walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Waiki,Quinn flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 1
Yellen,Angie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBFF); Macario,Lala out at second
base, p to ss. 7 1
French,Emma fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (0-0). 7 1


